

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2014 AUG 21 PM 1:55

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY _____
DEPUTY

NO. 46080-7
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

Barlow Point Land Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company; and PORT OF LONGVIEW, a municipal corporation,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

vs.

Keystone Properties I, LLC,

Defendant/Appellant,

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE STEPHEN WARNING

REPLY BRIEF

BEN SHAFTON
Attorney for Appellant
Caron, Colven, Robison & Shafton
900 Washington Street, Suite 1000
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 699-3001

Table of Contents

I. The Legal Description in the 2006 Deed Cannot Be Interpreted to Grant the Tidelands Appurtenant to Parcel B.1

II. The Legal Description Is Not Ambiguous.6

III. The Extrinsic Evidence Does Not Help the Port and Barlow Point.8

 a. Extrinsic Evidence Cannot Be Considered.8

 b. The Extrinsic Evidence Cannot Be Used as the Port and Barlow Point Want to Use It.8

 c. Certain of the Evidence Is Not Admissible.9

 d. Genuine Issues of Fact Exist as to the Extrinsic Evidence on Which the Port and Barlow Point Rely.11

 e. The Deed History Refutes the Interpretation Sought by the Port and Barlow Point.18

 f. The 2006 Deed Shows the Intentions of the Parties.18

 g. Conclusion.19

IV. Mr. Wilson Waived Any Rights to Receive Anything Other than What Is Described in the 2006 Deed.19

V. The Doctrine of Merger Limits the 2006 Deed to the Legal Description.21

VI. The Absence of a Reservation of the Tidelands Abutting Parcel B Is of No Significance.22

CONCLUSION.24

Table of Authorities

Cases

Alby v. Banc One Financial, 119 Wn.App. 513, 518, 82 P.3d 675 (2003) ..2

Berg v. Hudesman, 115 Wn.2d 657, 669, 801 P.2d 222 (1990)9

Bogomolov v. Lake Villas Condominium Association of Apartment Owners, 131 Wn.App. 353, 361-62, 127 P.3d 702 (2002).....6

City of Tacoma v. City of Bonney Lake, 173 Wn.2d 584, 593, 269 P.3d 1017 (2012).....2

Dickson v. Kates, 132 Wn.App. 724, 733-34, 133 P.3d 498 (2006)8

Eurick v. Pemco Insurance Co. 108 Wn.2d 338, 341, 738 P.2d 251 (1987)2

Forest Marketing Enterprise, Inc. v. Department of Natural Resources, 125 Wn.App. 126, 132, 104 P.3d 40 (2005)3

Freeman v. Bellegard, 108 Cal. 179, 185, 41 P. 289 (1895)22, 23

Hollis v. Garwall, Inc., 137 Wn.2d 683, 695, 974 P.2d 836 (1999)9

Knutson v. Reichel, 10 Wn.App. 293, 295-296, 518 P.2d 233 (1973)23

Newport Yacht Basin Association of Condominium Owners v. Supreme Northwest, Inc., 168 Wn.App. 56, 70-71, 277 P.3d 18 (2012)9, 18

Public Utility District of Lewis County v. Washington Public Power Supply System, 104 Wn.2d 353, 373, 705 P.2d 1195 (1985)5

Wardell v. Commercial Waterway District #1, 80 Wash. 495, 141 P. 1045 (1914).....22, 23

Rules

CR 56(e).....10

ER 801(a)(1)	10
ER 801(c).....	10
ER 802	10
ER 803(a)(3)	11
